UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported):

September 3, 2008

Skyworks Solutions, Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware	1-5560	04-2302115
(State or other jurisdiction	(Commission	(I.R.S. Employer
of incorporation)	File Number)	Identification No.)
20 Cylvon Dood, Mohum		
20 Sylvan Road, Woburn, Massachusetts		01801
(Address of principal executive offices)	_	(Zip Code)
Registrant's telephone number, including are	a code:	781-376-3000
_	Not Applicable	
	Former name or former address, if changed since last repo	ort
Check the appropriate box below if the Form provisions:	8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obliq	gation of the registrant under any of the following
o Written communications pursuant to Rule	425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12	under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
o Pre-commencement communications pursu	ant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14	d-2(b))
o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

At a presentation at the Kaufman Bros. Annual Investor Conference today at 8:00 A.M. Eastern Time, Skyworks Solutions, Inc. ("Skyworks" or the "Company") intends to state that it is fully booked for its fourth fiscal quarter, is on target to meet its prior financial guidance, and is seeing improving order visibility. The presentation will be available by a webcast accessible via the Company's website.

The information in Item 7.01 of this Form 8-K is intended to be furnished and shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the "Exchange Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section, nor shall it be deemed incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933 or the Exchange Act, except as expressly set forth by specific reference in such filing.

Information contained in this Current Report on Form 8-K that relates to the Company's future financial performance, the timing and content of corporate presentations, and similar matters are "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and the Exchange Act. These statements involve risks and uncertainties that could cause our actual results to differ materially from the future results expressed or implied by the forward-looking statements. All information set forth herein is current as of the date of this Form 8-K. The Company undertakes no duty to update any statement in light of new information or future events except as required by applicable law. For further information regarding risks and uncertainties associated with the Company's business, please refer to the "Risk Factors" section of the Company's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission, including, but not limited to, its latest Annual Report on Form 10-K and subsequent Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Skyworks Solutions, Inc.

September 3, 2008

By: /s/ Donald W. Palette

Name: Donald W. Palette

Title: Vice President and Chief Financial Officer